(1/6)

Page 1 of 1

Division of Corporations , 5 Florida Depart<u>ment</u> of ease print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H14000152488 3))) H140001524883ABC0 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. -Doing so will generate another cover sheet. **JUN 25** To: Division of Corporations : (850)617-6381 Fax Number ېپ From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 20 Account Number : FCA00000023 : (850)222-1092 Phone Fax Number : (850)878-5368 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION 4R Systems, Inc. Certificate of Status Û 0 Certified Copy Page Count 06 Z \$70.00 Estimated Charge C^{γ} î, j ഗാ () Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

(2/6)

COVER LETTER

ž

TO: New Filling Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: 4R Systems, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Fiorida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Heather Papaleo

Name of Person Pepper Hamilton LLP Firm/Company 3000 Two Logan Square Address Philadelphia, PA 19103 City/State and Zip code papaleoh@pepperlaw.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (215 981-4787 Heather Papaleo Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section New Filing Section **Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** Clifton Building P.O. Box 6327 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassea, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

☑ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

PLEIS - DUTE/SELL WARKS STARSE ORDER

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

| 4R Systems, Inc | | | | | |
|---|--|------|--|--------------|--|
| | orporation; must include "INCORPORATE orp," "lnc," "Co," ar "Corp.") | Ď, | ' "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," | KIL + | |
| (If name unavails | able in Florida, enter alternate corporate tian | ne | adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) | 25 PH | |
| Délaware | | 3. | 23-3020315 | | |
| (State or country : 10/28/1999 | under the law of which h is incorporated) | 5. | (FEI number, if applicable) Perpetual | 8 29 8 | |
| the second se | of incorporation) | ٦. | (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual") | | |
| upon filing | | | | | |
| | , Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 (Principel office a I, Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 | uÏdi | ness) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | (Current mailing a | 1aa | (63) | | |
| Providing analyt | ic application software products to enable re | etal | liers to make better purchase decisions for their inventory. | | |
| |) of corporation authorized in home state or | | | | |
| Name and stree | at address of Florida registered agent: (| P.(| O. Box NOT acceptable) | | |
| Name: | C T Corporation System | | | | |
| ffice Address: | 1200 South Pine Island Road | | | | |
| | Plantation | | , Plorida | | |
| | (City) | | (Zip code) | | |

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Sharon R. Kresz dimension System Assistant Secretary hea (Registered agentis signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

FLOW-05/19/2013 Weben Klower Calles

ī

.

:

Ì

I.

FLOH

| 12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors: | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| A. DIRECTORS | | | | | |
| Chairman: | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Vice Chairman: | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Director: | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Director: | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| B. OFFICERS | | | | | |
| President: Kevin Stadler | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Vice President: David Leonard | | | | | |
| Address: 801 Cassan Road, Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Socretary: | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Treasurer: | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. | | | | | |
| 13 | | | | | |
| The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes | | | | | |
| a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | | | | | |
| 14. KENIN STAPLER, CEO | | | | | |
| (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application) | | | | | |
| QV16/2013 Victors River Other | | | | | |

4R Board of Directors

<u>NAME</u>

•

| | |

T.

ADDRESS

| Marshall Fisher | 801 Cassait Road, Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 |
|---------------------|---|
| Herbert Kleinberger | 801 Cassatt Road, Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 |
| Ananth Raman | 801 Cassait Road, Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 |
| Walter Salmon | 801 Cassatt Road, Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 |
| Thomas Shepherd | 801 Cassatt Road, Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 |
| Renny Smith | 801 Cassatt Road, Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 |
| Kevin Stadler | 801 Cassatt Road, Suite 202, Berwyn, PA 19312 |

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AR SYSTEMS, INC." IS DULY INCORFORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN FAID TO DATE.

AUTHENTICATION: 1484016

DATE: 06-25-14

3117826 8300

140880533 You may verify this cartificate only, at cont. delevere.gov/authors.shull PAGE 1